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people to come to the stations and
to the trains and also that it is a
part of a bigger gang which is active
in removing the railway articles from

various railway stations, and other
places?
PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:

Sir, I must refute this particular al-
legation that these dacoities and rob-
beries have been committed on the
railways by the railway employees.
We have got all the details. There
are police records.

SHRIMATI LEELA  DAMODARA
MENON: I do not say that they
are being done by the railway autho-
rities, but they have the concurrence

and the assistance of the railway
authorities—some of them.
PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:

Even with your modification, I may
say, so far all the names which we
have got at our disposal with the help
of the State Governments do not indi-
cate that any of the employees have
participated in these dacoities and rob-
beries. But if any example comes to
our notice I can assure the hon. Mem-
ber that the sternest possible action
will be taken so that that action will
be taken as a deterrent.

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
May 1 know from the hon. Minister
whether it is a fact that a large num-
ber of RPF and GRP personnel were
involved in many cases and how
many of such cases have been detected
by or are under investigation of the
railway authorities?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir, T do not know whether thg hon.
Member is referring to dacoities or
corrupt practices.

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
Both.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
As far as malpractices are concerned,
every time we are able to detect with
the arrangement of the new raiding
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squads many acts of bribery and cor-
self-respect and a sense of disci-
that information to the press. We
also put it on the Table of the House
and I can assure you that that prac-
tice will continue and even if em-
ployees are responsible for any mal-
practice, sternest possible action will
be taken, was taken and is being
taken in all cases.

Reinstatement of dismissed
employees

railway

*152. SHRIN. K. P. SALVE:
SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SINGH:
SHRI KALP NATH RAI:t

Will the Minister
be pleased to state:

cf RAILWAYS

(a) whether Government's atten-
tion has been drawn to a news-item
which appeared in the Times of India,
dated the 24th May, 1978, containing
a statement reported to have been
made by the Minister of State in the
Ministry of Railways at Basti on the
23rd May, 1978 criticising the Govern-
ment's decision to reinstate the rail-
way employees who had been dis-
missed during the emergency on the
ground that this had adversely affect-
ed the working of the Railways; and

(b) if so, what is Government's re-
action to the statement?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(@) and (b) Yes, Sir. A clarification
was immediately issued stating that
the Minister of State was wrongly re-
ported. Because the original question
was in English, I am sorry 1 have
answered it in English.

st ®m =1 T gvmfs wErE,
(57 G F Avae o TIaH AT AT

tThe question way actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
Kalp Nath Rai.
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"The Minister of State for Rail
ways, Mr. Sheo Narain today con-
tradicted a report in a section of
the press quoting him as having
criticised Government action in re-
instating  railway employees dis-
missed during the emergency. Tha
Minister said that he was shocked
to read the report.

An  official release regarding the
clarification said what the Minister
had told the press was that the
former Congress Government had
fail to accommodate the Indian
National ~ Army  personnel. If  the
Janata  Government were to follow
in the footsteps of the Congress
Government, it would not have

reinstated railwaymen victimised
during the emergency. But our
Government is democratic in

the real sense of the word and pro-
gressive  also. We want to undo
the injustice done to the working
class, including the railwaymen.
The reinstatement of victimised
railwaymen  has, in  fact, created
ruption and malpractice. We release
pline among them."

wt srqda fag wrg : fafqes
args ¥ wgfw oaF oy =i #1, @z
fafreze €Y ger T ? ar gAw A
FT g4t I TETT 4T 9 ?
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SHRI B. N. BANERIJEE: Sir, why
should we have a third-hand denial.

The noli. Minister has read report
which has appeared in the Times
of India The first-hand denial
should be by the Minister of State;
second-hand denial is by the paper;
and the Minister in his statement is
quoting  something. Let the Minister

of State himself deny this.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Dhabe.

SHRI S. W. DHABE: Sir, it has
become a fashion nowadays for the
leaders of many political parties in-
cluding the Ministers, to make state-

ments in th, press and whe, they are
inc'onvenie'nt to retrace then and say
that we have said nothing of the kind.
It will be wrong to presume that the
statement appearing in the press was
wrong and was not made by Mr. Sheo
Narain. The reason is obvious.
Since 1974, whe, the railway strike
took place, many persons were out of
job and they were reinstated. But
they were not reinstated fully. They
were not given back wages and only
half th, service period was taken.

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 20

Many of the employees lost promo-
tions because of those who were al-
ready promoted and who got priority
in the list because of the three years'
gap. Is it not a fact that this has
created so many administrative  pro-
blems in actual working because there
were people already on those jobs
when these reinstated employees
came afterwards. 1 would like to
know from the Minister how many
promotions and  other things  were
affected by the reinstatement of these
people and how many representations
have been received fro-m the other
people who were adversely affected?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir, if you allow this question, I am
prepared to answer it. It is not
connected with th, main questions.
Anyway, you have allowed it obvious-
ly; so I will answer that. His state-
ment was about emergency victimi-
sation and thig is about 1974 strike.

SHRI S. W. DHABE: I am asking
both about emergency and 1974 strike.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
In spite of that. I have got the facts
ready with me. In the 1974 strike, not
only the services of the strikers were
terminated, but some of them were

transferred with demotions. There
was a break in service. Some of
them were subjected t, so many-

punitive measures. We saw to it that
20,700 workers were given benefits
by which all these various types of
punishments to which they were sub-
jected were annulled and 1 have re-
quested the representatives of all the
trade union organisations that
even .

SHRI KALP NATH RAI: What
about bonus?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
He 1is asking one question, you are
asking something else. I do not mind
replying to even 50 supplementaries,
butt let there be a procedure. And
therefore I was rightiy replying to the
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honourable =~ Member  that  punishment
in respect of 20,700 employees of the
" railways—the  various  kinds  of
punishment to which they were sub-
jected—has  been annulled. If there
are some marginal cases which have
been left out, I have always said on
the floor of the House, if the concern-
ed trade wunions bring those cases to
me, [ will always consider them
sympathetically.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
Sir,. . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: You had your
chance. For every Question you can-
not get up. In your block there are

others who have to be called.

SHR1 DINESH GOSWAMI: Sir, a
certain  statement was made by the
honourable ~ Minister of  State  and
Prof. Dandavate had some sort of a
discussion... (Interruptions)...
and after that a contradiction came.
As Mr. Banerjee has said just now,
it is a “third-hand report which Prof.
Dandavate has given. May [, there-
fore, ask the hon. Minister of State
who is here to reproduce exactly
what he had said in the meeting so
that the House may form its own im-
pression in the matter?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir this is no question at all. .

SHRI DINESH GOSWAMI: Sir,
the Minister of State is here. He
should give the reply to my question.
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SHRI PILOO MODY;
and he is current.

(Interruptions)

You are ex
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F mga fasren mar | gq 7 FEar 9
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1560 .... (Interruptions).

(Interruptions)

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
I challenge the Railway Minister that
h. should prove on the floo, of the
House that all these people were re-
moved on account of the Emergency.
They were removed on certain other
charges.

SHRI PILOO MODY: What are you
challenging?

Y T S TER ¢

a7 AR
w7 St b o '

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
When th, honourable Member asked
a question, he should have the pati-
ence to listen to the answer. It might
not be palatable to him....

oY UM TS G1RY ¢ WY gAY
HE RIT G X B E

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir, 1 agree with Shri Sharma in one
matter. When 1,960 cases were there
and action was taken to review them,
only those cases were reviewed where

[RAJYA SABHA]
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I found that action taken was politi-

cally motivated. I am not going to
review those cases where corruption
and malpractices were involved. That
poi'nt I made very clear.

(Interruptions)

dg} Wqt AP ¥ S wER [An
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t [Shuttle service between  Wardha
and Nagpur
*153. SHRI BAPURAOJI MAROT-
RAOJI DESHMUKH:
PROF. N. M. KAMBLE:*
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS

be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
ceived any demand for introducing a
shuttle service between Wardha and
Nagpur; and

(b) if so, what decision Govern-
ment have taken in this regard and
by when the shuttle service is likely
to be introduced?]

W WAt ((ste wWg FEeEd)
(%) st &
(=) ag amer fF[mnd &)

T[] English translation.

{The question was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Prof. N»
M. Kamble.



